

LISTED ON: 08.10.2015  
BEFORE R-COURT NO: 1  
ITEM NO: 88

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No 9672 of 2013

H.P. State Forest Devt. Corp. ...Appellant

Versus

Kewal Krishan & Ors. ....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this appeals and Respondent No.4 and 5 are represented by Mr. Kamendra Mishra and R.No.1 & 2 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. R.No.3 has been abated vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 26/09/2013. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is also submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case despite Registry's letter dated 25/08/2014. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence **civil appeals may be treated as ready for hearing.**

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report **for pre-final hearing.**

**DATED THIS THE 29<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2015.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Amit Pawan, Advs. 13 Law Chamber.
2. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. No Chamber.

