

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9671/2013

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9672/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 17-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Masani, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AORMr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that additional documents have been e-filed on 16.01.2024. The documents are not on record.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 wish to file additional affidavit.

Re-list the matter after two weeks.

Additional documents filed be placed on record.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER