

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9671/2013

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE FOREST
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION MANAGING DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9672/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 12-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on 15th April, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR